

Æ

W.P(C)No. 23 OF 2004
ITEM No.5

Court No. 9

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.23/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

AZADI BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and further directions)

Date : 30/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.K.Jain,Sr.Adv.
M/s. Sanjay Parekh,Anita Shenoy and Z.Jyoty
Patnaik,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Y.P. Dhamija)

AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)

Court Master