

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No.(s).23/2004 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

AZADI BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.NO.1 & 3 (Appln .for directions and intervention)

Date: 01/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr.A.N.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.K.Gambhir, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post after three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master