

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 2 3 O F 2 0 0 4

AZADI BACHAO ANDO L A N & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dated 1 6 . 0 8 . 2 0 0 7)

Date: 0 9 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekh a P a ndey, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Shukl a, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhavanish a n k a r V. Gadnis, Adv.
Mr. Sunita B. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Madhuri m a Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwa r Gupta, A.A.G.

For Intervenor Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that counter affidavit has already been filed by counsel for Respondent Nos. 3 5 & 3 6.

So far as Respondent No. 1 0 is concerned, it is stated that copy has been supplied to the Standing Counsel for the State of Mahar a s h t r a .

Issue fresh notice in respect of Respondent No. 2 4 within two weeks.

(Jayant Ku m a r Arora)
Sr. PA

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master