

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 23 OF 2004

AZADI BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 198 of 2006

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
M/s. Anitha Shenoy, Jitin Sahni,
Mamta Saxena, A.N. Singh, Gaurav Tyagi, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
For UOI Mr. Devansh A Mohta, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Sanjay Kapur, Shubhra Kapur,
Arti Singh, Adv. Neha S Verma, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
for Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. Gen.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv
Mr. Saumy Kundu, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

State of Guj. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv
Ms. Pinky, Adv.
Ms. K Enatoli, Adv.
Mr. Somanath, Adv.

..2/-

W.P. (C) 23/2004...contd..(It. 52, Ct. 1, Dt. 10/11/2008)ar316

:2:

State of Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra , Adv

State of H.P.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

State of Goa & Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Directorate Health For Mrs.B.Sunita Rao , Adv
Deptt.

Ms. Praveen Gautam, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia , Adv

State of Manipur M/s.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,

Mrs. Nandini Gore , Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav , Adv.
Ms. Ratu Raj, Adv.

State of Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde , Adv
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava , Adv

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran , Adv
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
For Mr. T.V. George, Ad.

State of W.B. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Subrata Biswas, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Nr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.
For M/s.Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Sindh, T.P., Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. Athui Panmei, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

..3/-

W.P. (C) 23/2004...contd..(It. 52, Ct. 1, Dt. 10/11/2008)

:3:

Ms. Riku Sarma, Adv.
for M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Some of the State have not filed counter affidavit. Six weeks' time is

granted for filing the same.

Liberty to file rejoinder affidavit,if any.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Veera Verma]
Court Master