

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 245 OF 2009(FOR PREL.HEARING)

PRADIP SHUKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.P.Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post along with the connected matter, which is stated to be pending in this  
Court.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master