

ITEM NO.74

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 23 OF 2004

AZADI BACHAO ANDOLAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention and office report )

WITH W.P(C) NO. 198 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

2

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Ritu Biswas, Adv.

(for State of Tripura)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sangitaa Singh, Adv.

(for State of Bihar)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Pradhan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. B.V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao ,Adv

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv

3

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Mr. P. Athuimei R. Naga, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. H. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Subrata Biswas, Adv.

Mrs. Jayshree Anand, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jitin, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Ms. S. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Ram S. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Six Weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

(Kanchan Jain)  
A.R.

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master