

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 23 OF 2004

AZADI BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 198 of 2006

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 245 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rawal, ASG
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. S. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. S. Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mehra, Adv.

..2/-

2.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.I. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. L.A.J. Selvan, Adv.
for U.T. of Pondecherry.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
for the St. of Rajasthan.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
for Director Health Services
State of Goa.

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
for St. of Mizoram

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
for St. of Jharkhand

Mr. K.H.Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
for St. of Manipur

Ms. Kirti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
for St. of Meghalaya

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv. for
St. of Uttrakhand

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. S. Kar, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Das Purkayastha, Adv.

...3/-

3.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Jayshree Anand, Addl. A.G.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
for St. of Punjab

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Sidhan Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
for Intservener

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
for st. of Mizoram

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
for St. of U.P.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
for St. of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. for
St. of Tripura

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
for St. of Arunachal Pradesh

...4/-

4.

Mr. Riku Sarna, Adv.
Mr. V. Sahai, Adv.
for Corporate Law Group

Mr. Naveen Sharma, adv.
Ms. Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. for
St. of M.P.

Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv

Mrs. Nandini Gore ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv
Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P. (C) 23/2004

In view of the response received, learned
counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to
withdraw the Writ Petition. The Writ Petition is
dismissed as withdrawn.

W.P. (C) 198/2006 & 245/2009

The Writ Petitions are dismissed.

[Kanchan Jain]
Assistant Registrar

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar